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FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

§ 
In the Matter of § 

§ Docket No. 9428 
The Kroger Company and § 
Albertsons Companies, Inc. § 

§ 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING PURSUANT TO 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed on April 29, 2024, and pursuant to 16 

C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as a member of the Bar 

of the State of Illinois (Bar No. 6217069) As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I further state that I 

am a member of good standing within the legal profession. 

Dated: April 29, 2024  Respectfully submitted, 

       By:  /s/  Hal J. Wood 

Hal J. Wood 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & 
STOCKTON LLP 
500 West Madison Street, Suite 3700 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
(312) 606-3200 
hwood@ktslaw.com 

Counsel for Non-Party Pete’s Market 4700 
Corporation d/b/a Pete’s Market 

US2008 29818782 2 

mailto:hwood@ktslaw.com
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pfrangie@ftc.gov 
lhall1@ftc.gov 
jkim3@ftc.gov 
klibby@ftc.gov 
eolson@ftc.gov 
rpai@ftc.gov 
hrothman@ftc.gov 
ateng@ftc.gov 
earens@ftc.gov 
jhamburger1@ftc.gov 
jsmith3@ftc.gov 
kbies@ftc.gov 
lhough@ftc.gov 
kdrummonds@ftc.gov 

Counsel for Albertsons Companies, Inc. 

Michael B. Bernstein 
Matthew Wolf 
Sonia Pfaffenroth 
Joshua Davis 
Michael Kientzle 
Jason Ewart 
Yasmine Harik 
Christina Cleveland 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 942-5227 
michael.b.bernstein@arnoldporter.com 
matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com 
sonia.pfaffenroth@arnoldporter.com 
joshua.davis@arnoldporter.com 
michael.kientzle@arnoldporter.com 
jason.ewart@arnoldporter.com 
yasmine.harik@arnoldporter.com 

John Holler 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 839-7739 W 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 847-4010 
john.holler@arnoldporter.com  
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Mark Perry 
Luke Sullivan 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 682-7511 
mark.perry@weil.com 
luke.sullivan@weil.com 

Luna Barrington 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue  
New York, NY 10153J
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srselden@debevoise.com 
jrabraham@debevoise.com 
nborn@debevoise.com 
jmfried@debevoise.com 
mcardena@debevoise.com 
tebuckley@debevoise.com 




